H
All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
V901-21-1
FEATURES
• Two-way normally closed valves for automatic control of superheated
water/steam, air and inert gas and other gases/liquids compatible with the seal
materials used
• Minimum operating differential pressure 0,4 bar

SOLENOID VALVES SERIES 240
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
SC G 240 A 100 230V / 50 Hz
SC G 240 A 101 115V / 50 Hz
SC G 240 A 102 48V / 50 Hz
SC G 240 A 103 24V / 50 Hz
prefi x
pipe thread voltage
basic number suffi x
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
97701881
97701891
basic number
D
F
J
A
B
C
HE
K
L
360˚
TYPE 01
Prefi x “SC” Solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / DIN 43650
IP65
SCG240A100/101
TYPE 02
Prefi x “SC” Solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / ISO 4400
IP65
SCG240A102/103